State

Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin
Indiana
Pennsylvania
New York
lllinois

West Virginia
Other *

Total **

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33
Pounds of Milk Pooled by State
February 2003 and 2004

February 2004
Pounds

(000)

446,285
304,425
277,908
156,913
103,884
77,442
16,073
5,878
18,886

1,407,696

EXHIBIT NO. é 2

Metropolitan

February 2003 Difference Percent
Pounds Pounds Change
(000) (000)

429,956 16,329 3.80%
312,435 (8,010) -2.56%
255,836 22,072 8.63%
150,382 6,531 4.34%
113,197 (9,313) -8.23%
96,957 (19,515) -20.13%
11,915 4,158 34.90%
6,146 (268) -4.36%
10,824 8,062 74.48%
1,387,648 20,048 1.44%

*  Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, lowa, Minnesota and Colorado.
**  Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office




State

Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin
New York
Indiana
Pennsylvania
Hlinois
Vermont
West Virginia
Other *

Total **

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, lowa, Minnesota and New Jersey.
** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33
Pounds of Milk Pooled by State
June 2003 and 2004

June 2004

Pounds
(000)

482,890
322,277
280,231
152,195
139,711
124,126
16,176
10,334
5,650
18,439

1,562,029

June 2003

Pounds
(000)

460,534
321,470
257,533
95,107
142,610
122,412
11,691
0

6,776
11,301

1,429,435

Difference

Pounds
(000)

22,356
807
22,698
57,088
(2,899)
1,714
4,485
10,334
(1,126)
7,138

122,594

Percent
Change

4.85%
0.25%
8.81%
60.03%
-2.03%
1.40%
38.36%

-16.62%
63.16%

8.58%

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office



State

Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin
Indiana
Pennsylvania
New York
lllinois

West Virginia
Other *

Total **

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33
Pounds of Milk Pooled by State
July 2003 and 2004

July 2004
Pounds

(000)

494,431
337,134
278,498
140,767
113,039
83,226
16,665
5,353
18,217

1,487,330

July 2003
Pounds

(000)

439,124
241,386
17,844
129,767
85,662
91,983
776
5,314
6,309

1,018,166

Difference
Pounds

(000)

55,307
95,748
260,654
11,000
27,377

(8,757)
15,889
39
11,908

469,164

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, lowa, and Minnesota.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Percent
Change

12.59%
39.67%
1460.74%
8.48%
31.96%
-9.52%
2047.55%
0.73%
188.75%

46.08%

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office



State

Michigan
Wisconsin
Ohio

Indiana

New York
Pennsylvania
Hlinois

West Virginia
Other *

Total **

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33
Pounds of Milk Pooled by State
, August 2003 and 2004

August 2004

Pounds
(000)

483,215
328,296
326,875
134,220
121,693
110,542
17,697
5,115
19,878

1,547,531

Pounds
(000)

435,818
38,601
239,134
124,915
77,796
77,085
3,261
4,841
6,505

1,007,957

August 2003 Difference

Pounds
(000)

47,397
289,695
87,741
9,305
43,897
33,457
14,436
274
13,373

539,574

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, lowa, and Minnesota.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office

Percent
Change

10.88%
750.49%
36.69%
7.45%
56.43%
43.40%
442.69%
5.66%
205.58%

53.53%



