ЕХНІВІТ NO. 17
Metropolitan

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33 Pounds of Milk Pooled by State February 2003 and 2004

	February 2004 Pounds	February 2003 Pounds	Difference Pounds	Percent Change
State	(000)	(000)	(000)	0
Michigan	446,285	429,956	16,329	3.80%
Ohio	304,425	312,435	(8,010)	-2.56%
Wisconsin	277,908	255,836	22,072	8.63%
Indiana	156,913	150,382	6,531	4.34%
Pennsylvania	103,884	113,197	(9,313)	-8.23%
New York	77,442	96,957	(19,515)	-20.13%
Illinois	16,073	11,915	4,158	34.90%
West Virginia	5,878	6,146	(268)	-4.36%
Other *	18,886	10,824	8,062	74.48%
Total **	1,407,696	1,387,648	20,048	1.44%

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, Iowa, Minnesota and Colorado.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33 Pounds of Milk Pooled by State June 2003 and 2004

Ctata	June 2004 Pounds	June 2003 Pounds	Difference Pounds	Percent Change
State	(000)	(000)	(000)	
Michigan	482,890	460,534	22,356	4.85%
Ohio	322,277	321,470	807	0.25%
Wisconsin	280,231	257,533	22,698	8.81%
New York	152,195	95,107	57,088	60.03%
Indiana	139,711	142,610	(2,899)	-2.03%
Pennsylvania	124,126	122,412	1,714	1.40%
Illinois	16,176	11,691	4,485	38.36%
Vermont	10,334	0	10,334	
West Virginia	5,650	6,776	(1,126)	-16.62%
Other *	18,439	11,301	7,138	63.16%
Total **	1,552,029	1,429,435	122,594	8.58%

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, Iowa, Minnesota and New Jersey.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office

1

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33 Pounds of Milk Pooled by State July 2003 and 2004

	July 2004 Pounds	July 2003 Pounds	Difference Pounds	Percent Change
State	(000)	(000)	(000)	
Michigan	494,431	439,124	55,307	12.59%
Ohio	337,134	241,386	95,748	39.67%
Wisconsin	278,498	17,844	260,654	1460.74%
Indiana	140,767	129,767	11,000	8.48%
Pennsylvania	113,039	85,662	27,377	31.96%
New York	83,226	91,983	(8,757)	-9.52%
Illinois	16,665	776	15,889	2047.55%
West Virginia	5,353	5,314	39	0.73%
Other *	18,217	6,309	11,908	188.75%
Total **	1,487,330	1,018,166	469,164	46.08%

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, Iowa, and Minnesota.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office

Mideast Marketing Area - Federal Order 33 Pounds of Milk Pooled by State , August 2003 and 2004

	August 2004 Pounds	August 2003 Pounds	Difference Pounds	Percent Change
State	(000)	(000)	(000)	C C
Michigan	483,215	435,818	47,397	10.88%
Wisconsin	328,296	38,601	289,695	750.49%
Ohio	326,875	239,134	87,741	36.69%
Indiana	134,220	124,915	9,305	7.45%
New York	121,693	77,796	43,897	56.43%
Pennsylvania	110,542	77,085	33,457	43.40%
Illinois	17,697	3,261	14,436	442.69%
West Virginia	5,115	4,841	274	5.66%
Other *	19,878	6,505	13,373	205.58%
Total **	1,547,531	1,007,957	539,574	53.53%

* Other includes the states of Maryland, Kentucky, Iowa, and Minnesota.

** Totals may not add due to rounding. Data provided on a one month delay basis.

Source: Mideast Market Administrator's Office